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NC Department of Health and Human Services / Division of Public Health 
Chronic Disease and Injury Section / Cancer Prevention and Control Branch 

Physical Location: 5505 Six Forks Rd, 1st Floor, Raleigh, NC 27609 
Mailing Address: 1922 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-1922 

Fax Number: (919) 870-4812 
Main Number: 919-707-5300 

 
Staff Position Phone and email 

Branch Management 

Cushanta Horton, MPH Branch Manager O: 919-707-5312 
C: 919-218-2585 
cushanta.horton@dhhs.nc.gov 

Lisa M. Brown Operations Manager O: 919-707-5326 
lisa.m.brown@dhhs.nc.gov 

Breast and Cervical Cancer Control Program Staff 

Heather Dolinger, MS Program Manager O: 919-707-5306 
heather.dolinger@dhhs.nc.gov 

Neal Patel, MPH Evaluator, BCCCP & Comp. 
Cancer Control Program 

O: 919-707-5339 
neal.patel@dhhs.nc.gov 

Zaniyah Upchurch, BSPH Data Manager O: 919-707-5327 
zaniyah.upchurch@dhhs.nc.gov 

Erin Brown, MSPH Program Coordinator O: 919-707-5330 
erin.brown@dhhs.nc.gov 

Linda Buehler, BSN, RN Public Health Nurse Consultant 
O:919-707-5324 
C: 919-218-4270 
linda.buehler@dhhs.nc.gov 

Ginger Clough, MPH, BSN, RN Public Health Nurse Consultant 
O:919-707-5310 
C: 919-218-7660 
ginger.clough@dhhs.nc.gov 

Sherry Wright, BSN, RN Public Health Nurse Consultant 
O:919-707-5325 
C: 919-218-0183 
sherry.wright@dhhs.nc.gov 

WISEWOMAN Program Staff   

Ciara Rukse, DrPH, MPH Project Manager O:919-707-5317 
ciara.rukse@dhhs.nc.gov 

Patricia Albert, MEd. Data Manager/Evaluator O:919-707-5315 
patricia.albert@dhhs.nc.gov 

Brittney Sala, MPHN Program Coordinator (Part-time 
Comp. Cancer Control Program 
and Part-time WISEWOMAN) 

O: 919-707-5336 
brittney.sala@dhhs.nc.gov 

Denise Brewster, MEd., CHES Program Coordinator/Health 
Coach (Part-time) 

O: 919-707-5155 
C: 919-810-0255 
denise.brewster@dhhs.nc.gov 

 
Continued on the next page. 
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Comprehensive Cancer Program Staff 

Sarah Arthur, MBA Program Manager O: 919-707-5320 
sarah.arthur@dhhs.nc.gov 

Larissa Williams, MPH Program Coordinator O: 919-707-5337 
larissa.williams@dhhs.nc.gov 

Brittney Sala, MPHN Program Coordinator (Part-time 
Comp. Cancer Program and 
Part-time WISEWOMAN) 

O: 919-707-5336 
brittney.sala@dhhs.nc.gov 

Neal Patel, MPH Evaluator, BCCCP & Comp. 
Cancer Control Program 

O: 919-707-5339 
neal.patel@dhhs.nc.gov 

Edna Hensey, MPH Program Consultant (Part-time) O: 919-707-5230 
edna.hensey@dhhs.nc.gov 

Doranna Anderson, BSEd., RHEd. Program Consultant (Part-time) O: 919-707-5318 
doranna.anderson@dhhs.nc.gov 

Partnership to Increase Colorectal Cancer Screenings Program Staff 

Jennifer Park, CHES, MPH Program Supervisor O: 919-707-5334 
jennifer.park@dhhs.nc.gov 

Kathryn Hurt, BA Program Coordinator O: TBD 
kathryn.hurt@dhhs.nc.gov 

Administrative Staff 

Susan Smith Fuller Administrative Assistant O: 919-707-5301 
susan.smith@dhhs.nc.gov 

Ja’Mise Harris-Baker Administrative Assistant / 
Warehouse Coordinator 

O: 919-707-5303 
jamise.harris-baker@dhhs.nc.gov 

Tammie Hobby Administrative Assistant O: 919-707-5302 
tammie.hobby@dhhs.nc.gov 
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